RESOLUTION 94-1

RESOLUTION TOlINITIATE PROJECT

At a reqular meeting of the Township Board of the
Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, held in the
Township Hall on the _1llthday of January , 1994 at _7:30 p.m.,

Eagtern Standard Time, there were

PRESENT : Edward Magnhus, Sheila DiBerardino, Katrina Zietsz,

Jackie Heyes, Joanne Strahm, Larry Russell

ABSENT: Gary St.Charles

The following resolutlon was offered by Russell and
gseconded by Hayes

WHEREAS, the Township of Birch Run (the "Township"), desires
to extend its watermain system to serve parts of the Township as
is described in Appendix A (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, it appears to be most advantageous and feasible
that the County of Saginaw (the "County"), through its Department
of Public Works (the "DPW"), provide such extensions and acquire
and finance such by the issuance of bonds in anticipation of the
collection of amounts to become due under a contract between the
County and the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township will agree to pay the cost of the
acquisition of said watermain extension, all pursuant to Act No.
185, Michigan Public Acts of 1957, as amended ("Act 185").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED by the Township Board of the
Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, as follows:

1. The County is hereby requested to construct the Project
in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by Bartow &
King Engineers, Bay City, Michigan, all as described in Appendix
A. Such Project is to be financed pursuant to the provisions of
Act 185.

2. The County and the Township shall hereafter enter into
an appropriate contract with respect to the establishment,
construction, operation and financing of such Township water
improvements.

3. The Township hereby agrees to reimburse the County for
all reasonable engineering and administrative costs hereafter
actually incurred by the DPW in connection with the study,
planning and acquisition of said watermains in the event that,
for some reason beyond the control of the County, the County
system is not completed or the bonds to finance the same are not
sold.




4. The Township also requests that Municibal Financial
Consultants Incorporated shall act as the financial consultants
for the Project and John R. Axe and Associates shall act as bond

coungel for the Project.

A vote on the foregoing resolution was taken and was as
follows:

YES: Edward Magnus, Sheila DiBerardinc, Katrina Zietz,

Jackie Hayes, Larry Russell

NO: Joanne Strahm

ABSTATIN: (Gary St.Charles absent from meeting)

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
} 88

COUNTY OF SAGINAW )

The undersigned, being the duly gqualified and acting Clerk
of the Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, hereby
certifies that (1) the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a
resolution duly adopted by the Township Board at a regular

meeting held on January 11 , 1994, at which meeting a quorum
was present and remained throughout, (2} that an original thereof
is on file in the records of the Township, (3) the meeting was

conducted, and public notice thereof was given, pursuant to and
in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act (Act No. 267,
Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended), and {4) minutes of
such meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as

required thereby.
L) :
é%a; ﬂa,(Q ,,c.émcé,@

~Sheila A. DiBerarding
Clerk

DATED: January 13, 1994

[SEAL]

las.R-8AG18.doc




@1 °d TWI0L

MATN STREET

O
-
O
88
Lef
-1
Q.
<C
=

| EDGEWCOD

WOODHALL
BRENTHOGD

—Q

RACINE

BIRCH RUN ROAD

(MAIN ST.) \\

QAK

MAPLE

ASH

BEECH

‘CHURCH

TAEY

ROTTIER

ASH

EMILIA

N

ULMER

- BEYER _ROAD

: AHUV SHEET NUMBER

DERMEL

ROAD

PROJECT LOCATION
NO SCALE

el o F 3 = I N | N )

e .

e o w mr—————



- From @

ihiiapinen -

BRRTOW & KIMG EMGINEERS S17-554-Sdid

S B it R ke A £ Lk e sl A A S e 40 o et e A [T

Bartow & King Engineers

Dec, B7, 1993 @9:54 AM

Pa2

T ety o e, e bl
- v N ! oA

ol

— — e
2500 E. Midland Road, Bay City, MI 48704
WALER BYSTEM BXTENSION
BIRCH RUN TO¥WNSHiIP
BAGTNAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
PROJECT COBT ESTIMATR
VILLAGE BHARH TOWNSHIP SHARE - TOTAL -
1, Blrch Run Road Including
Watar Services $ 84,670.00 § 84,670.00
2, 12" virterline Went from
Diwle Highway to Halo
1 Burger {Ho Waetar Bervices
Included) $ 19,794.00 8,274.00 28,068.00
3. Dixie Highway South of
12" Waterline to West
Ingluding Water SBarvices 50,050.00 50,060.00
4. Dixle Highway NBorth of
12" Waterline to Wemt 47,007.50 47,007.50 94,015.00
5, Dixie Highway Water:
8Sorvices Rorth of 12®
Waterline to West 6,725.00 6,725.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION
RETTHATH % 66,801,50 $196,726.50 $263,528.00
Engineering 6.680,00 1%,680,00 26,360.00
Contingancies 6,680,00 19,680.00 26,360.00
TOTALS $ 80,181.50 $236,086.50  $316,248.00




DEXTE HEGHWAY HORTH OF 12" LINE T0 WEST

DESCRIPT ION QTY.
17" BPYC DR TG WATERL [NE 2970
O™ BVE DR VB WA RLINE 30
G IVE DR 18 WATIRL I NE 40
T2 12" i 1
LI A 4
1w 10" 1
12" VALVL & BOX 4
6" VAILVE & oY 4
12" 80 penn 1
12" 4k - bt ND 2
CONNFCT 1a t. 12" Wl w/FITTINGS 1
RORL & Jaswk 20" O 1. x0.250" w. 7T,
GRADE B 51101 CASING UNDER ROADWAYS 1556
REMOVE & REPLACL GONG, DRIVEWAY 200
HYDRANTS 4
TUNHEL HE ALWATL 5
10" CMP Ut VR 20
REMOVE & RLFP1ACGE COMMERCIAL
LATTO DREVE TERED i /uyD) _ 2080
CONNLOT 10 10" w.ol . w/f ITTINGS }
SETE RESTORATHON 2970
WATER SERVICLS: DI HIGHWAY NORTH OF 12v

BEEGRIPTION QTY.
AR SCRVICE (7" DIAMETER) 1
FAR SERVICL (1" DIAMETER) 4
NEAR DERVICE {17 DIAMETER) 8

UNIT UNIT PRICE
LF 17.50
ILF 16,00
LF 12,00
EA 250,00
EA 200.00
EA 250.00
EA 850,00
EA 350.00
EA 180,00
EA 176,00
L& 1000.,00
LF 100,00
&F 2,80
EA 1004, 00
EA 250,00
LF 20,00
SF 3,50
LS 1000, 00
LF 1,00

TOTAL $

LINE TO WEST

UNTT LUNTT PRICGE
EA 1500.00
EA 900,00
EA 325,00

TOTAL $

AMOLINT

51975,00
480.00
480,00
250.00
800.00
250,00

2400.00
1400.,00
180,00
A50.00
1000.00

15500.00
10566, 00
4000.00
1250, 00

400.00

7280.00
1000.00
2970.00

24015.00

AMOUNT
1500,00
3600.00
1625,00

6725.00




DXL HIGHWEY 50U OF 12" LINE TO WEST
PESCRIPTION aTy,
PETOPVE ODIE TR WAL KL INE 1230
BYOPVE DR e weatt kI 50
T2 12" Hfr 4
12 6" 111 4
12" VALVE & #Gx 4
87 VALVE B ROX 1
LYOVAEVE % RBOX 4
10N L UG 3
A AWl 1
RORE & JACE 0" G, 0. «0.250" W.T.
GRADE B STL0D CAT NG UNDFR ROADWAYS 10
REMOVE & REPL Al CORG, DRIVEWAY 510
HYDHANTS 4
et 8" R DUGHR 1
FUNNEL HLADWAL I 5
14" CONCG. ol vl i 40
YEYOCONG, FLARLD (D SFCTION i
REMOVE & Bkl A 05 DENT AL :
BT BREvE [ eai s /00vi) 1580
AR SERVIGE (0" LieaMiTER) 1
HEAR GURVICE {37 D aMETER) 1
1M RESTORAT Ok 1230

=R ey e

UNIT UNIT PRICE

LF 17.50
L.F 12,00
EA 250,00
EA 200,00
A &50,00
EA 00,00
EA 350,00
EA 65,00
EA 65.00
LF 100, 00
SF 3,50
£ A 1000.00
EA 150,00
EA 250,00
LE 30,00
B4 400,00
aF 2.50
£A 900,00
EA 325,00
LF 1,00

TOTAL $

AMOUNT
71525.00
600,00
1000.00
800.00
3400.00
200,00
1400.00
185,00
65,00

1000,00
1785.00
4000.,00

150,00
1250.00
1200.00

400.00

375.00
200.00

' 2975.00

1¢30.00
E0050,00




BIRCH RUN fGAD
DESCRIFTION QTY .
dOPVC DI 18 WAL INE 2400
GFPVE Bl TE WAt R N 5Q
2ty 12t T 1
AR AR N ) 4
12" VALVL & BOx 7
6" OVALVE & ROx 4
127 40« REMD g

12" 45 -« HEND 2
R ] ¢ o
BORE & JACKH 20" G DL s0.950" W.T.

ORADE B SRR Sas i UNDER ROADWAYS 190
REMOVE & RIEPL AT CORO, DRIVEWAY 760

HYDIANT S, 4

HEMOVE & REPEF AL BESIDFNT AL

BET L DRIVE (#h0 @ 0v0) 550
REMOVE & REPLAGE COMMERO AL

BT BREVE (HB0 #/8YD) 750
NEAR SERVICE (17 DYAMFTER) 16
SITE RESTORAT 1ON 2400

U ET
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
8F

EA

SF

UNITT PRIGE
17.60
12.00

250.00

200.00

B50.00

350,00

18C.00

175,00

65,00 -

100,00
a.50
1600, 00

¢, 50
3.50
325.00
1.00

TOTAL %

AMOUNT

42000,00
600,00
250,00
800.00
V700,00
1400, 00
180,00
350,00
130.00

19000,00
2HE60., 00
4000, 00
1375.00
2EYH,00
L200,00
2400.00

RB4670.00




VILLAGE 1008 CORT (WEET) 1N EASFMENT

DL Sl 07 i on GTY. UNIT UNIT PRIGE
12" PVC DRO1G WATHIZL INE A40D LF 17,50
G IYC DR OTR WAL I INE 5 LF 12,00
Tetw 12" 1 1 EA Z50.00
ey 6" 1 F T EA 200,00
18" VALVE & Liew 1 EA 850,00
£V VALVL & burs 1 A 350,00
tea0 [of b 3 EA 180,00
I T 2 EA 6FR,00
HYDRANTS T EA 1000.00
SETE RESIORAT 1N , 440 LF 1.00 -

TOTAL %

VITTAGE/TOWRSH I 0 KD TN FASEMENT & 19" LINE 1O HYDRANT

Pl GCGRT DT EON QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE
127 BPVG DROTH WAL L ENE T35 LK 17.50
GFPVE DT WA [ N 5 LF 2.00
T¢"y 12" 1tk 1 EA ¥6H0,00
(R S 1 EA 200,00
1o VALVE Fo Gy 1 EA 850,00
6" val Vi & Ko 1 EA 350,00
19" 440 EE N 1 EA 180,00
125 UG 1 EA 65,00
HYDRANTS 1 FA 10006.00
ST RESTORAT 0N T35 LF 1.00

TOTAL 3

AMOUNT

T100.00
60.00
250,00
200,00
850.00
50,00
540,00
130.00
1000.00
440,00

11520.00

AMOUNT
12862.50
60,00
250.00
200,00
850.00
360,00
180.00
65.00
1000,00
735,00

16652 .50




